
COUNTY OF ELDORADO, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION 

Sheet of 
--------~--------

Contract Change Order Change Requested by: Engineer Contractor X 

ceo No. 

01 
To 

Contract No. ontract Name 

PW 14-31 060 Forest View Water Quality Project 
Thomas Haen Company, Inc. 

Federal Number(s) 

N/A 

Contractor 
You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and 
specifications for this contract. 
NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors. [X ]Yes [ ) No 

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force 

account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle 

time. 

Extra Work at Agreed Price 
This Change Order compensates the contractor for extra work ordered in the field during the performance of work under 
Contract Change Order 1, includes the following: 

1) Extra rock slope protection to stabilize excessively steep and eroding slopes; and, 
2) Extra work associated with mitigating unexpected underground alignment of 24 inch corrugated metal pipe 

associated with the work covered by Contract Change Order 1. 

For the work, the contractor will be paid the agreed sum of $3,655.13. The amount is agreed upon and considered full 
compensation for the work with no additional compensation therefor. 

No extension of the contract time is required for this change. 

Total Increase ........................................................................................................................................................ $3,655.13 

Estimated Cost: Decrease D Increase 181 $3,655.13 

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: none 
Submitted b 
Signature (Print name & title) 

Donalda Palaroan, P.E., 
Resident Engineer 

(Print name & title) 

John Kahling , P.E. , 
Deputy Director, Engineering 

(Print name & title) 
Bard R. Lower 
Trans ortation Division Director 

(Print name & title) 
Steven M. Pedretti 

Date 

Date 

3 /3 15"' 
Date 

3/1,(/.r 

Date 

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all 

equipment, furn ish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will 

accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is 

directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein 

s ecified. 

Date 

KTyler
Typewritten Text
3/10/15




